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Please find below a detailed outline of the curriculum covered in Year 11, IGCSE Advanced Mathematics in Key stage 4. 
 
	Block
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	Dates
	25th August - 19th September
(4 weeks)
	29th September - 24th October
(4 weeks)
	3rd November - 17th December
(6.5 weeks)
	6th January – 7th February
(6 weeks)
	23rd February – 3rd April
(6 weeks)
	13th April – 19th May
(5.5 weeks)
	25th May – 24th June
(4.5 weeks)

	Topics
	Examination preparations


IGCSE Examinations
	Selected topics from Advanced Mathematics, including:

Functions

Simultaneous equations

Indices and surds
Factors and polynomials

Equations, inequalities and graphs

Projects

	Assessments
	Chapter 1 – 37
assessment
	Chapter 1 – 37
assessment
	Examinations
	End of block assessment
	End of Term assessment
	End of block assessment
	End of year assessment

	Each block the academic themes are incorporated into a problem-solving lesson.

	Students engage in projects such as students teaching peers, students teaching primary maths.
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